

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2170 of 2023****SMT. RASHMI PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

20/11/2025	Mr. Atul Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, Panel Lawyer for the State. As a last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent–State to file its reply/return in the matter. In the event the reply is not filed within the aforesaid period, the case shall be decided on the basis of the pleadings placed on record by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner is further informed that, in the event the respondent files its reply, the petitioner shall be at liberty to file a rejoinder, if so advised. List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	