



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2170 of 2023

SMT. RASHMI PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

29/01/2026	Mr. Atul Pandey, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sangarsh Pandey, G.A. for the State/respondents. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply in the matter. Thereafter, further one week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if he so desires. List the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Deepti Jha	