



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2170 of 2023

SMT. RASHMI PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/03/2026	Shri Anubhav Vatsa appears on behalf of Ms. Deepali Pandey, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, PL for the State/respondent. Learned State counsel submits that return has been prepared and they are going to file the same within 3 days. As prayed, list this matter in the week after next. In the meanwhile, after receipt of return, petitioner may file rejoinder, if so desires. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	